

Wednesday, 14 June 2023

Time: At the conclusion of the ordinary meeting of the Panel

Place: Council Chamber, County Hall, Matlock

For any further information please contact:

Ivan Walters

ivan.walters@derbyshire.gov.uk

01629 538328

AGENDA

1. Apologies for Absence

To receive apologies for absence (if any)

Declarations of Interest

To receive declarations of interest (if any)

 Confirmation Hearing to the Role of Deputy Police and Crime Commissioner (Pages 1 - 38)

Following notification from the Police and Crime Commissioner of her intention to appoint the preferred candidate Robert Flatley to the role of Deputy Police and Crime Commissioner, for the panel to hold a Confirmation Hearing in accordance with Schedule 1 of the Police Reform and Social Responsibility Act 2011.

4. Exclusion of the Public

To move "That under Regulation 21 (1)(b) of the Local Authorities (Executive Arrangements) (Access to Information) (England) Regulations 2000, the public be excluded from the meeting for the

following items of business on the grounds that they involve the likely disclosure of exempt information as defined in Paragraph 1 of Part 1 of Schedule 12A to the Local Government Act 1972"

5. Private Session

Panel members to be given the opportunity to discuss the proposed appointment and agree their decision and recommendations to the Police and Crime Commissioner.